508653666 07/16/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI365752

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME			
		CHANGE OF N				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Array Technologies, Ir	IC.			10/28/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	Array T	Array Tech, Inc.				
Street Address:		3901 Midway Place NE				
City:		Albuquerque				
State/Country:	NEW N	NEW MEXICO				
Postal Code:	87109					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Numt	ber]		
Application Number		17816692				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		4352521361				
Correspondence will using a fax number,				successful, it will be sent at via US Mail		
Phone:	•	4352521360				
Email:		agibbs@mabr.com	os@mabr.com			
Correspondent Name		Mark W. Ford				
		3901 Midway Place N				
A states a state of the		Albuquerque, NEW N	1EXICO 87109			
Address Line 4:						
	NUMBER:	A3237.10047U	S01			
ATTORNEY DOCKET		A3237.10047U Amber Gibbs	S01			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			S01			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		Amber Gibbs	S01			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:		Amber Gibbs Amber Gibbs	S01			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=A3237.10047U	R: S01 Certific	Amber Gibbs Amber Gibbs 07/16/2024 eate of Amendment - I	Name Chg 2024-0			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	R: S01 Certific S01 Certific	Amber Gibbs Amber Gibbs 07/16/2024 ate of Amendment - I ate of Amendment - I	Name Chg 2024-0 Name Chg 2024-0	7-16#page2.tiff		



STATE OF NEW MEXICO MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

OF

Array Tech, Inc.

1571298

New Mexico

The Office of the Secretary of State certifies that the Articles of Amendment, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the

Business Corporation Act

53-11-1 to 53-18-12 NMSA 1978

have been received and are found to conform to law. Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Office of the Secretary of State issues this Certificate of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate of the Articles of Amendment.

Dated: October 28, 2020

In testimony whereof, the Office of the Secretary of State has caused this certificate to be signed on this day in the City of Santa Fe, and the seal of said office to be affixed hereto.



Maggie Soulouse Olim

Maggie Toulouse Oliver Secretary of State



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

Type or Print Legibly \$100 Filing Fee

Domestic Profit Corporation

Articles of Amendment

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Business Corporation Act the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

Article One: The name of the company as currently registered and business ID number: Array Technologies, Inc. - 1571298

Email Address:

Phone Number:

Article Two: The Articles of Organization are amended as follows: (please reference the article number from your original Articles of Organization being amended along with the amended information)

Article I - The name of the Corporation shall be Array Tech, Inc.

Article Three: Select the applicable statement, and complete accordingly

No shares have been issued. The amendment was adopted by a resolution of the board of directors on the following date

<u>OR</u>

Shares have been issued and the amendment was adopted by a majority vote of the shareholders entitled to vote on the following date: October , 2020

Number of shares issued	9,789	Number of shares entitled to vote 9.789	
	1,101		
N C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		Number of shares voted against amend-	
Number of shares voted for	9.789	Number of shares voted against amend-	
amendment	2,102	ment	

Article Four: The manner in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected is as follows: (complete only if applicable)

October 15, 2020 Executed Date

Future Effective Date (optional)

im Fusaro Signature of Officer

Jim Fusaro, Chief Executive Officer Printed Name and Title

325 DON GASPAR, SUITE 300 | SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 PHONE: (505) 827-3600 or (800) 477-3632 | FAX: (505) 827-8081 WWW.SOS.STATE.NM.US

Rev 02/2020

Page 1

RECEIVED OCT 2 8 2020

NM005 - 03/10/2020 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT REEL: 068403 FRAME: 0892



STATE OF NEW MEXICO MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER SECRETARY OF STATE

October 28, 2020

CSCDR2 1127 BROADWAY STREET, NE, SUITE 310 SALEM, OR 97301

RE: Array Tech, Inc. Business ID #: 1571298

The Office of the Secretary of State has approved and filed the Articles of Amendment for the above captioned corporation effective October 28, 2020. The enclosed Certificate of Amendment is evidence of filing and should become a permanent document of the corporation's records.

Please be advised that although the Certificate of Amendment has been approved, you must also comply with all other federal or state laws applicable to your corporation. This includes, but is not limited to state licensing requirements. It is the corporation's sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

If you have any questions, please contact the Business Services Division at (505) 827-3600 or toll free at 1-800-477-3622 for assistance.

Business Services Division

REEL: 068403 FRAME: 0893